CH \$390.00 319568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thrifty Payless, Inc., by authorization of Keybank National Association		12/18/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bartell Drug Company	
Street Address:	4025 Delridge Way SW, Suite 400	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98106	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3195683	BARTELL DRUGS
Registration Number:	3191094	BARTELL
Registration Number:	3191093	BARTELL DRUGS
Registration Number:	5318754	В
Registration Number:	5740266	В
Registration Number:	4777312	MYAUTOSCRIPT
Registration Number:	4849717	MYRXSYNC
Registration Number:	5079899	NORTHWEST ON TAP
Registration Number:	3095153	WASHINGTON'S OWN DRUGSTORES
Registration Number:	4832711	WASHINGTON'S OWN
Registration Number:	4628111	TREATING WASHINGTON WELL SINCE 1890
Registration Number:	4679815	EMERALD & SPRUCE
Registration Number:	4902397	EMERALD & SPRUCE
Registration Number:	4177104	ROCKHOUND
Registration Number:	3185585	YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894688

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0371

900586567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159814194

Email: paul.kennedy@troutman.com, theresa.catalano@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127073.932-BARTELL DRUG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=KeyBank Payoff - IP Security Interest Termination Agreement - Executed#page1.tif source=KeyBank Payoff - IP Security Interest Termination Agreement - Executed#page2.tif source=KeyBank Payoff - IP Security Interest Termination Agreement - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, The Bartell Drug Company, a Washington corporation with a place of business at 4025 Delridge Way SW, Suite 400, Seattle, WA 98106, ("Bartell") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks (the "Collateral") as set forth in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, KeyBank National Association, a national banking association, having a principal place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("**KeyBank**"), is the holder of an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 7, 2019, and recorded in the US Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame #6797/0898, (the "**Security Agreement**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pay-Off Letter by and between Bartell and KeyBank dated December 18, 2020 (the "Pay-Off Letter"), KeyBank authorized Bartell and any of its designees (including Thrifty Payless, Inc. ("Thrifty Payless"), Rite Aid Corporation and their respective counsel or other advisors), upon satisfaction of the Pay-Off Conditions and confirmation by KeyBank of receipt of payment of the Pay-Off Amount and any required Per Diem Amount(s) (each as defined in the Pay-Off Letter), to make such filings with the US Patent & Trademark Office as such parties may deem reasonably necessary to effectuate or evidence the termination and release of the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, KeyBank has provided confirmation to Bartell and Thrifty Payless that the Pay-Off Conditions have been satisfied and that KeyBank has received the Pay-Off Amount and any required Per Diem Amount(s) (each as defined in the Pay-Off Letter).

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Thrifty Payless hereby directs the US Patent & Trademark Office to terminate the recording of the Security Agreement with the US Patent & Trademark Office, and to promptly provide written confirmation to Thrifty Payless of the same.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0373 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 18th day of December, 2020.

THRIFTY PAYLESS, INC.

By: WVV C &

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Termination

TRADEMARK REEL: 007139 FRAME: 0374

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BARTELL DRUGS	3195683
BARTELL	3191094
BARTELL DRUGS	3191093
В	5318754
В	5740266
MYAUTOSCRIPT	4777312
MYRXSYNC	4849717
NORTHWEST ON TAP	5079899
WASHINGTON'S OWN DRUGSTORES	3095153
WASHINGTON'S OWN	4832711
TREATING WASHINGTON WELL SINCE 1890	4628111
EMERALD & SPRUCE	4679815
EMERALD & SPRUCE	4902397
ROCKHOUND	4177104
YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD PHARMACY	3185585

RECORDED: 12/18/2020